Fo	rm	PTO-1595
4	74	00

12-27-1999

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92 101231415 original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? Name of conveying party(ies): Toshikazu YABE, Nariaki AIHARA and Morio SORIMACHI Name: NSK LTD. Internal Address: 6-3, Ohsaki 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: ___ yes x no Same as above City 3. Nature of Conveyance: Zip State <u>x</u> Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Merger ___ yes <u>x</u> no Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date: December 10, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 10, 1999 B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/464751 Additional numbers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence One (1) concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 40.00 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): x Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-_ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. December 16, 1999 Date Reg. No. 32,197 Name Mark Boland TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents **Box Assignments**

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000169 09464751 12/23/1999 TTON11 40.00 OP 01 FC:581

REEL: 010451 FRAME: 0155

Assignment

Whereas, MWe, Toshi	ikazu Yabe,	Nariaķi A	ihara and	Morio So	rimachi	of
Kanagawa, Japan						
LUBRICANT-CONTAIN PRODUCTION THEREC		_				
and executed an applicat	ion for Lette	rs Patent of	the United	d States of	America	therefor on
De	ecember 10,	19 99 ; a	nd			
Whereas, NSK LTD. 6-3, Ohsa	of aki 1-chome	, Shinagaw	a-ku, Tok	yo, Japan		
(assignee), desires to acquir	re the entire rig	ght, title, and	interest in the	ne applicatio	on and inve	ntion, and to
any United States and forei	gn patents to	be obtained	therefor;			
Now therefore, for valua	ıble considera	tion, receipt	whereof is h	ereby ackno	wledged,	
I/We, the above named a	ıssignor(s), her	reby sell, assi	gn and trans	fer to the ab	ove named	assignee, its
successors and assigns, the	entire right, ti	tle and intere	st in the app	lication and	the inventi	on disclosed
therein for the United States	of America and	d all countries	foreign ther	eto, includin	g rights of p	oriority under
the International Convention	of Paris (1883) as amended	d, and I/we re	equest the C	ommission	er of Patents
to issue any Letters Patent	granted upon	the invention	set forth in	the applicat	tion to the	assignee, its
successors and assigns; an	d I/we hereby	agree that th	e assignee i	may apply fo	or foreign L	etters Patent
on the invention and I/we wil	Il execute with	out further co	nsideration a	all papers de	emed nece	essary by the
assignee in connection with	the United S	tates and for	eign applicat	ions when d	called upor	to do so by
the assignee.						
I/We hereby authorize a	and request m	y attorneys S	UGHRUE, M	MON, ZINN	, MACPEA	K & SEAS of
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, I	N.W., Washing	ton, D.C. 2003	37-3202 to in:	sert here in p	parentheses	s (Application
number				_) the filing	date and	d application
number of said application						
Date: December 10, 1999 Date: December 10, 1999	d V03	likas	n G	abe		
Date: December 1999	31	. 4 .	Albana			
Date: December 10, 1999	s/ /a	io Sorin	imaca			
Date: December 10, 1999		io Sorin	nachir			
Date:	s/					
Date:	s/					
Date:	s/				PATENT	

RECORDED: 12/16/1999